
 

 

 

 

 

                                                            

 

 

  

  

 

  

  

                                                               

 

This week at WGPA … 
Term 6 – Monday 19 June 2023 

Dear families,  

On Wednesday last week our Year 3 and 4 children took part in the Inspire 

Plus Mini Olympics, they were all truly sensational! Watching the children with 

their Ukraine flag and sunflowers of hope, showcased their hard work and 

preparation for the event. The children took part in a range of activities from 

wheelchair races to boxercise. The closing ceremony incorporates the dance 

that the children learnt during the day with the Royal Opera House, the 

dancing from all was amazing.  

Our Pastoral team organised a fruit tasting events for all children last week 

where they were able to taste a wide selection of fruits. In school we actively 

encourage healthy eating, the children were excited to try fruits that they have 

not tried before. 

Mrs Towning organised another successful book swap last Friday - at West 

Grantham Primary Academy we promote a love of reading. It is important that 

your child reads regularly at home, please ensure that your child’s reading book 

and reading diary is in school each day.  

I am looking forward to another exciting week in school,  

Mrs Smyth  

 

 

 

Key diary dates: 

 

Wednesday 21 June  

New Reception starters 2023 

parents talk  

 

Tuesday 27 June  

EYFS and KS1 Sports Day - Junior 

Site 

 

Thursday 29 June  

KS2 Sports Day - Junior Site 

 

Wednesday 28 June  

New Reception starters 2023 

Teddy Bear’s Picnic  

 

Tuesday 4 July and Wednesday 5 

July 

Whole School Transition  

 

Friday 7 July 

PTFA Summer Fayre 

 

Tuesday 11July 

Year 6 awards ceremony 

 

Thursday 13 July 

Year 6 Prom 

 

Friday 14 July 

PGL Half Day Trip (by invitation 

only – KS2) 

End of year Academic Reports 

 

Monday 17 July 

Y5 trip to London  

 

Wednesday 19 July 

KS1 trip to Lincoln Cathedral 

 

Friday 21 July 

End of Term 6 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


